Docket No.: DAMD17-00-2-0063	
FORM TO-1555 (Modified) (Rev. 43-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	- 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 10272	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): University of Washington Office of Technology Licensing 4311 11th Avenue N.E., Suite 500 Seattle, Washington 98105-4608	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
	Internal Address: SECRETARY OF THE ARMY  ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH AND MATERIEL
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	COMMAND
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 504 Scott Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☑ Other Confirmatory License	City: Fort Detrick State: MD ZIP: 21702
Execution Date: 9/24/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new application,</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li></ul>	
10/094,451	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH AND	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Internal Address: MATERIEL COMMAND  MCMR-ZC-J/Pat Fritz	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 504 Scott Street	8. Deposit account number:
	No cost to record in Government register
City: Fort Detrick State: MD ZIP: 21702	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	JSE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert Charles	
Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 015233 FRAME: 0063

## LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by the Department of Health & Human Services, and the DoD U.S. Army, a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention. This license will extend to all divisions or continuations of the patent application and all patents or reissues which may be granted thereon:

Invention Title:

Solid Cone Liquid Cooled Design

Inventor(s) Name:

Roy W. Martin, Andrew Proctor

OTL Ref#:

2031-3555

Application Number:

10/094,451

Filing Date:

March 8, 2002

Patent Title:

Self-Cooled Ultrasonic Applicator for Medical Use

Country, if other than United States:

This subject invention was conceived or first actually reduced to practice in performance of a government-funded project, National Institutes of Health Grant No. <u>5 RO1 HL64208</u> and U.S. Army Contract Number <u>DAMD17-00-2-0063</u>.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the Licensor: The University of Washington subject to the provisions of 37 CFR 401 and 45 CFR 8.

Signed:

Name:

John Villa

Title:

**Acting Director** 

RECORDED: 04/22/2004

Office of Technology Licensing

University of Washington

PATENT REEL: 015233 FRAME: 0064

Date: 245672003